

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY  
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 821 of 2025**

=====  
CHIRAGALI SHOUKATALI BHIMANI  
Versus  
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.  
=====

Appearance:

MR D K TRIVEDI(5283) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the  
Respondent(s) No. 2  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**

**Date : 17/04/2026**

**ORDER**

Today, learned Special Public Prosecutor Mr. R.C. Kodekar has sought time as he could not take instructions from the concerned Officer.

Let the matter be listed on **APRIL 22, 2026.**

Sd/-  
**(GITA GOPI, J)**

CAROLINE / # 27